2025 Program Costs / Fee Structure

1. Basic Program Fees

[0 $60.00 - Registration in the Youth Athletics Program (this may have been paid at your practice site and can be
subtracted from your total if you have paid this)

$20.00 — AAU / USATF Card Fee (For Insurance Coverage)
$115.00 - AAU Program Fee (Covers Coaching)

$25.00 AAU District Meet Fee

$30.00 AAU Region Meet Fee

$ 250.00 - Total
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All Program fees must be paid in full prior to June 13
2. Meet Entry Fees

Each summer competitive meet requires an entry fee. KYA will not enter athletes into meets without their entry fees
being paid ONLINE — NO EXCEPTIONS. If you are on a fee reduced scholarship please make sure that the program
director knows this before he processes entries. There is NO WAIVER for the AAU Nationals Entry Fee.

[ AAU District Entry Fee - $25.00 (included in team fees)

[J AAU National Qualifier Entry Fee - $30.00 (included in team fees); separate $30 for Multi’s (Triathlon,
Pentathlon, Heptathlon, Decathlon)

[0 AAU National Championships Entry Fee - $55.00 (must be paid online by 7/13/25)

O AAU National Championships Entry Fee — Multi’s (Triathlon, Pentathlon, Heptathlon, Decathlon) - $ 55.00 (must
be paid online by 7/13/25)

The online link to pay for meet Entry Fees is in the Meet Schedule on the Program Page

3. Travel Fees

In 2024 all travel will be parent based thus there will be no team travel fee. KYA will book hotels for the event specialty
coaches only. It is the parent’s responsibility to find lodging and travel based on the event schedule. KYA will post the
location of the coach’s hotel on the KYA competitive team web site. Please book early.

DISCOUNTS AND FEE WAIVERS ***
Please note that discounts and Fee Waivers may not be combined. AAU Nationals Entry Fee cannot be waived.

1. Discounts for multiple family members. Please contact the administration for discounts if a discount does not show up
when you register. If you register one child at a separate time from another child, the system likely will not have the
discount applied. A refund of the discount can be issued.

2. Fee Waivers — Fees Waivers are processed using discount levels. These are based on need and are limited so please
do not apply for a waiver if you do not need one — you will deny someone who truly needs assistance an opportunity to
participate. If your child is on free or fee reduced lunch at school please provide the school name for verification.



